

## Notice of Regular City Council Meeting

The City Council for the City of Brookshire, Texas, will hold a workshop on February 6, 2024, at 6:30pm in Brookshire City Hall, 4029 5<sup>th</sup> Street, for the purpose of discussion of the following:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Workshop
  - a. Annual City Events
  - b. Home Rule Charter
- 3. Adjournment

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, City Secretary of the City of Brookshire, do hereby certify that on the February 3,, 2024, at 8:00am, I posted a true and correct copy of the above and following notice of a Workshop of the City of Brookshire City Council to be held on February 6, 2024 at 6:30pm PM at the Brookshire City Hall, which posting was done not less than three (3) full days prior to the date fixed for said meeting.

Erica Molina City Secretary

The City Council may hold an Open or Closed meeting by telephone conference call if an emergency or public necessity exists within the meaning of Section 551.045 of the Open Meetings Act, and the convening at one location of a quorum of the City Council is difficult or impossible.